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Sourced from all corners of the Globe!

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5
MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTON HM/NIA: IOYNIOX 2023
NPOAIATPA®H /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: ZITAPI ammogAoiwuévo, oTTacuévo & Bpaouévo (TTAiyoupt)
Product description: WHEAT hulled, boiled & broken (BOULGOUR)
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Toupkia/Turkey

Zuokevaoia: NpwTtoyevg cuokeuaoia TTAAOTIK cakoUAa PE katdAAnAn yia aueon
ETTAQN UE TPOPIUA CUOKEUAOHUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG OUVONKEG TTEPIBAAAOVTOGC (25 KQ)

Packaging: Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for food
packaging and for direct contact with food) packed in normal ambient conditions

(25kg)

1 ZUpoewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai KoivoTikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Alapkeia wRAg: 2 xpovia atré TNV NUEPOUNVIA TTAPAYWYNS 1 OTTWG opIifeTal ATTO TOV
TTPOMNBEUTH.

Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer.

2uvOnkeg amrobnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ Pépog dpooepd (max Beppokpaacia 21 °C)
Kal ENPo (max oXETIKNA uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
(temperature 21 °C) kai Enpd (max RH 65%).
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KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5
MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQON HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

2uvOnkeg diavoung: MetagépeTal oe Bepuokpacia TTEPIBAAOVTOG PE OXAMOTA TTOU

METAPEPOUV PbVO TPOYIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovopIkr o€ £TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNS TPOPIUWYV, KATACTAUATA TPOQPiUwWY, super

markets, og mini markets K.4.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets

etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnpioTiIKwyv TTpoiovTog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon:

Ingredients:

DuoiIKA XapaAKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

Mikpoi1oAoyIKd XOpPAKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

ZITAPI atropAoiwpévo, oTTacuévo & Bpaouévo
WHEAT hulled, boiled & broken

TUTTIKA TOU TTPOIOVTOG YEUOT. ATToUCia EVTOUWV.
MelovektripaTa: max 4,5%

=éva pépn: max 0,5%

Typical product taste. Absence of insects.
Defects: max 4,5%

Total foreign material: max 0,5%

MUknTeg-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 103 cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g

*oUPQWVa JE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPESG TTOU £XEI BETEI N eTaIPEIa

Mag/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNMIKE XOpAKTNPIOTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

Yypaoia/ moisture content: max 13%

Téppa / Ash: max 1,5%

21eped dloAutad oTo vepd/ Material soluble in water:
max 10%

AopAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 pug/Kg
Qyxpartogivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 3 ug/Kg
Zeapahevovn / ZEA: max 75 mg/kg

Bapéa pétaAha/ Heavy metals: Z0pgwva ue 1a épia Tou
kavoviouou EK/915/2023 kal OAwvV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIoewy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
amendments.
YmoAeipypata  @utopapudkwy/  Pesticides residues:
ZUJQwva Pe Ta Opia Tou kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV TwV OXETIKWV TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTtou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

Emmwvugia etaipiag, Mepiypa@r TTpoidovtog,  Xwpa
mpoéAeuong, kaBapd PBapog, lot, olvBeon TTPOIGVTOC,
nu/via  AQéng, oOuvbAkeg dlaTApPnoNg, ETMICHPAvON
aAAepyloyévwvy.
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Labeling:

MpoBAerépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens marking.

To Tmpoidv XPNOIKOTIOIEITAI WG CuoTATIKO  YIO TNV
TTOPOOKEUN TPOPIHWV.

To Tpoidv va unv KatavaAwveTal atrd dtoua TTou €Xouv
aAMepyia otn yAoutévn, apaxideg, Enpoug Kaptroug
HE KEAUQOG, odyia, yaAa (AakTdln), ooucdul, oéAivo
& aivami.

As an ingredient in food production.

Do not be consumed from gluten, peanut, shellnuts,
soy, milk(lactose), sesame seeds, celery & mustard

seeds allergy sufferers.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHMEVO TPOPIUO CUPPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpo@ipo TTou dev €xel utrooTEi eTTe§epyacia pe 1ovifouoa akTivoBoAia/ The product has

not been processed with ionizing radiation.

AiaBperrTikn emiouavon ava 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy 1452 kJ/ 347 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 12,299
YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 65¢g

Ek Twv otroiwv odkyapa/

2,1g
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HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

of which sugars

NAitrapd/ Fat

EK Twv oTtToiwv Kopeouéva /
of which saturated
AlatnTikéG iveg/ Dietary fiber
AAam/ Salt

409
0,3g

6,89
0,10g

Manufacturer or our supplier

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information
according to European legislation

Present as ingredient
(Trapoucia wg

Traces
(Txvn)

OUOCTOTIKO) (No trace < detection
limit)
Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley,oat, spelt, kamut
and products thereof / ZiTnpd mou TrepiEXouv yAoutévn (dnAadn YES
o1Tapl, GikaAn, kpIBapl, Bpwun, oitog oTTéATa, oITNPO kamut ) o
UBPIBIKES TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kal TTPOIOVTA PE Bdon Ta oITnpd autd)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoegidr kai Trpoiévra pe NO NO
Bdon Ta KApPKIvoEId
Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai Tpoiévta pe Baon Ta auyd
NO NO
Fish and products thereof / Wdapia kai Tpoidvta pe fdon ta
wde} NO NO
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayideg kal TTpoiévta pe Baon
TIG apayideg NO YES
Soybeans and products thereof / Zoyia kai TpoidvTa pe Bdon Tn
o'c')wq NO YES
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / F'dAa kai TTpoidvTa
ue Baon 1o yaAa (cupTrepIAapBavouévng TN AakToZng) NO YES
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut,
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /KapTroi pe
KEAUQOG, dnNAadr apuydaia, pouvtoukia, Kapudia, kKapudia NO YES
avakapdiwdwyv, kapudia TTekdv, kapudia BpadliAiag, puoTikia
KeEAUQWTE, KapTroi pakadapiag kal kapudia KouivoAavT Kai
TTPoIOVTa PE BAan Ta AvwTEPW
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Celery and products thereof / Z€Aivo kai TTpoiévta ye Baon 10
géhivo NO YES

Mustard and products thereof / MouoTdpda kai TTpoidvTa e
Baon Tn pouoTapda NO YES

Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoauiol Kal TTPoidvTa Je
Bdon Toug oTTépoUg onoapiol NO YES

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10
mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aiogidio Tou Beiou kai TTapdywya o€ NO NO
ouykévipwan peyaAuTtepn amo 10 mg/kg ekppaldpevn wg SO2

Lupine and products thereof/ Aoutrivo kail TTpoiévta e Baon 10
AouTtrivo NO NO

Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kal TTpoidvTa pe Bdon
Ta JOAGKIQ NO NO

Aldlergens-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in gquantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Muts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
gquantities that need re-packaging )
Inm Product Processed Handled
in Same on Site
Equiprment

Cereals containing GLUTEM and products thereof YES WWES YES

EGGS or its derivatives MO MO MO

FISH or its derivatives MO MO MO

CRUSTACEAMS / SHELLFISH O MO [ L

PACDLLISCS O MO [ L

PEAMUTS or derivatives MO wWES wWES

SOY.A BEAMS or derivatives MO wWES WES

MILE (LACTOSE) or its derivatives MO Y ES YES

MNMUTS , trese muts: O wWES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives MO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives ™o wWES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives ™y wES YES

SULPHITES =10ppm —Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm N wWES YWES

LUPIMN seeds or derivatives MO MNO [ ]

TeAeutaia evnpépwon/ Revised: louviog 2023 / June 2023
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